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PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

In compliance with recommendations from the CDC 

regarding public health and community spaces, the 

Legislative Branch has temporarily suspended hours that 

we are open to the public.  

The Branch will continue to conduct business in a 

manner that will help mitigate exposure to the employees 

and general public. To that end, the following procedures 

will be implemented: 

 

1. The Legislative Office will temporarily be closed to 

the public until further notice. 

2. Individuals seeking information or wish to speak to 

Legislators or Legislative personnel may call the office 

and schedule an appointment: 

• Office contact information: 

Telephone: (406) 638-2023 or (406) 638-2025 

Email: info@ctlb.org 

• Legislator email addresses can be found on our 

website: www.ctlb.org and selecting the 

“Legislators” tab on the Menu. 

3. We are working to secure the necessary equipment to stream 

meetings to our YouTube channel (search for “Crow Legislative 

Branch”) as well as other avenues of getting information to Crow 

Tribal Citizens. 

General Information, including Legislation, can be found on our 

website at www.ctlb.org. We apologize and understand this may 

cause an inconvenience to the public, but we kindly ask for your 

understanding while we proceed during this time of a pandemic and 

our efforts to help keep our elders, children and citizens of the Crow 

Tribe safe.  

 

Lodge Grass: 

Valley of the Chiefs 
Speaker of the House 

Thomas Yellowtail 

 TomY@ctlb.org 

Tyson Gros Ventre 

 tysongv@ctlb.org 

Henry Small 

 henrys@ctlb.org 
 

Wyola: 

Mighty Few 
Secretary of the House  

Brandon Good Luck 

 bgl@ctlb.org 

Harold MaleBear Stone 

 malebear.harold@ctlb.org 
Newton Old Crow, Jr. 

 newtono@ctlb.org 
 

Reno: 

Center Lodge 

Lloyd Hogan, III 

 lloydh@ctlb.org 

Benito Brown 

 benitob@ctlb.org 

Yvon Little Light 

 yvonl@ctlb.org 

       

Pryor: 

Arrow Creek 

Bryce J. Hugs 

 bhugs@ctlb.org 

Lawrence DeCrane 

 ldecrane@ctlb.org 

Sampson DeCrane 

 sampsond@ctlb.org 
 

Big Horn: 

Valley of the Give Away 

Marlin Not Afraid 

 marlinn@ctlb.org 

Garner A. Bouyer 

 garnerb@ctlb.org 

Tim Plainfeather 

 timp@ctlb.org 
 

Dunmore: 

Black Lodge 

Frank White Clay 

 whiteclay.frank@ctlb.org 

Merritt H. White Clay 

 merrittw@ctlb.org 

Darwin Spotted, Sr.  

 darwins@ctlb.org 
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